
2017 - 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE 

ZONE RESULTS 

2017-2018 Champions 

Kennedy Chrest & Dakota Clubine 

Provincial Coaches 

Team Black Team Silver 

Girls Kayla Bird Linda Seitz 
Boys Tony Zirk Grace Escott 

Mixed Darrell Smith Robert Gallagher 
Manager Kimberly Streit Lana Clubine 



YOUTH CHALLENGE 2016 - 2017 ZONE FINALS
Heritage Lanes, Red Deer 

November 26, 2017
Young Ladies Division

Pinfall
Posn. Name Town 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Average Team

1 Kennedy Chrest Olds 257 299 170 236 246 207 244 196 1,855 231.9 Team Black
2 Sheree Gladue Wetaskiwin 245 307 161 221 184 211 159 250 1,738 217.3
3 Jessica Achtemichuk Blackfalds 261 172 180 212 184 281 198 222 1,710 213.8
4 Emma Jean Ostrikoff 195 196 188 233 200 198 194 255 1,659 207.4
5 Keaton Chrest Olds 252 146 218 229 207 175 225 195 1,647 205.9
6 Cassidy Braun Stettler 154 182 198 198 211 227 232 206 1,608 201.0 Mixed Black
7 Kaitlin Hassel Leduc 147 166 181 294 187 207 171 213 1,566 195.8
8 Alyssa Dourette Red Deer 257 213 182 176 172 151 162 201 1,514 189.3 Team Silver
9 Karys Zirk Blackfalds 146 262 227 183 126 187 201 169 1,501 187.6

10 Brooklyn Budd Ponoka 166 221 157 259 193 160 198 146 1,500 187.5
11 Taryn Beattie Bawlf 160 178 249 157 178 169 174 221 1,486 185.8
12 Jaimie Hvamb Ponoka 202 171 185 195 171 177 171 186 1,458 182.3
13 Grace Ginther Camrose 147 186 215 145 228 196 164 166 1,447 180.9 Silver Mixed
14 Ocean Bossert Drumheller 171 138 197 176 190 190 157 199 1,418 177.3
15 Sydney Shirreff 197 185 134 178 150 162 198 180 1,384 173.0
16 Angela Nagy 151 124 168 186 201 149 194 148 1,321 165.1 Alternates
17 Talayna Ekelund Camrose 150 151 163 170 115 209 195 147 1,300 162.5
18 Hayley McGhie Camrose 158 110 136 157 143 125 129 136 1,094 136.8



YOUTH CHALLENGE 2016 - 2017 ZONE FINALS
Heritage Lanes, Red Deer 

November 26, 2017
Young Mens Division

Pinfall
Rank Name Town 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Average Team

1 Dakota Clubine Red Deer 261 209 251 203 240 191 260 213 1,828 228.5 Team Black
2 Jonathan lbach Hayter 244 236 183 183 188 216 260 239 1,749 218.6
3 Zachary Walters Red Deer 166 266 268 155 206 243 164 197 1,665 208.1
4 Ethan Halford Calgary 247 245 165 237 173 214 175 178 1,634 204.3
5 Connor Degner Provost 167 177 254 184 257 189 161 228 1,617 202.1
6 PJ Clubine Red Deer 214 202 285 136 204 138 222 171 1,572 196.5 Black Mixed
7 Jarron Wudkevich Red Deer 170 211 235 193 237 175 145 195 1,561 195.1
8 Matthew Dela Cruz Ponoka 271 193 150 198 224 178 168 179 1,561 195.1
9 Dylan Pizzey Camrose 163 181 224 208 190 204 226 160 1,556 194.5 Team Silver

10 Jenson Wudkevich Red Deer 167 173 185 237 183 191 223 164 1,523 190.4
- Preston Lizotte* 123 160 133 230 149 266 238 215 1,514 189.3

11 Dakota Ekelund Daysland 179 199 273 154 198 136 185 170 1,494 186.8
12 Alexavier Xanther Lim Ponoka 220 144 203 160 174 185 163 188 1,437 179.6
13 Adam Poxon Olds 195 176 158 132 208 188 194 150 1,401 175.1
14 Kexton Streit Red Deer 160 177 171 140 238 176 164 162 1,388 173.5 Silver Mixed
15 Kaden Satre Stettler 195 194 169 200 163 122 151 182 1,376 172.0
16 Jayce Budd Ponoka 247 155 159 129 186 153 112 180 1,321 165.1
17 Rhys Shepard Stettler 142 191 145 163 214 174 145 119 1,293 161.6 Alternates
18 Kinnkade Streit Red Deer 157 180 131 184 117 151 173 150 1,243 155.4
19 Justin Clermont Red Deer 166 146 135 147 136 126 169 133 1,158 144.8

* unable to bowl at provincials



Team Black Coaches

Boys Tony Zirk Heritage
Girls Kayla Bird Heritage
Mixed Donna Smith Heritage
Manager Kimberly Streit Heritage

Team Silver Coaches

Boys Grace Escott Heritage
Girls Linda Seitz Leisure Lanes
Mixed Robert Gallagher Heartland
Manager Lana Clubine Heritage



PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 



Silver Medal in Scratch Team Event 



Silver Medal in Scratch Team Event 





Silver Contingent picture unavailable 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018

GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 

Points Team
P.O.A. 
Points Team

Pins 
Over

EDMONTON GREEN 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 55.0 EDMONTON GREEN 7 EDMONTON GREEN 447 
EDMONTON BLACK 6.0 2.0 7.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 38.0 EDMONTON BLACK 4 EDMONTON BLACK 486 
SOUTH EAST ORANGE 6.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 6.0 2.0 22.0 SOUTH EAST ORANGE 6 SOUTH EAST ORANGE (276)
SOUTH WEST BLUE 1.0 2.0 6.0 2.0 5.0 7.0 23.0 SOUTH WEST BLUE 2 SOUTH WEST BLUE 111 
NORTH NAVY 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 12.0 NORTH NAVY 2 NORTH NAVY 608 
CENTRAL BLACK 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 2.0 6.0 45.0 CENTRAL BLACK 5 CENTRAL BLACK (30)
CENTRAL SILVER 1.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 1.0 1.0 7.0 1.0 24.0 CENTRAL SILVER 4 CENTRAL SILVER (263)
CALGARY RED 7.0 5.0 3.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 8.0 44.0 CALGARY RED 1 CALGARY RED 187 
CALGARY BLACK 1.0 1.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 2.0 1.0 25.0 CALGARY BLACK 5 CALGARY BLACK (271)
NO ENTRY NO ENTRY NO ENTRY

BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 

Points Team
P.O.A. 
Points Team

Pins 
Over

EDMONTON GREEN 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 5.0 7.0 8.0 58.0 EDMONTON GREEN 2 EDMONTON GREEN (737)
EDMONTON BLACK 8.0 1.0 2.0 8.0 7.0 1.0 6.0 33.0 EDMONTON BLACK 2 EDMONTON BLACK (272)
SOUTHEAST ORANGE 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 1.0 46.0 SOUTHEAST ORANGE 5 SOUTHEAST ORANGE 196 
SOUTHWEST BLUE 1.0 6.0 2.0 5.0 0.5 14.5 SOUTHWEST BLUE 7 SOUTHWEST BLUE 507 
NORTH NAVY 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 12.0 NORTH NAVY 2 NORTH NAVY (163)
CENTRAL BLACK 8.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 1.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 26.0 CENTRAL BLACK 4 CENTRAL BLACK (97)
CENTRAL SILVER 1.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 7.5 28.5 CENTRAL SILVER 7 CENTRAL SILVER 280 
CALGARY RED 8.0 7.0 7.0 3.0 8.0 3.0 8.0 7.0 51.0 CALGARY RED 5 CALGARY RED (18)
CALGARY BLACK 6.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 2.0 2.0 19.0 CALGARY BLACK 2 CALGARY BLACK (328)
NO ENTRY NO ENTRY NO ENTRY

MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 

Points Team
P.O.A. 
Points Team

Pins 
Over

EDMONTON GREEN 5.0 7.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 55.0 EDMONTON GREEN 5 EDMONTON GREEN 474 
EDMONTON BLACK 3.0 6.0 8.0 2.0 1.0 7.0 3.0 7.0 37.0 EDMONTON BLACK 3 EDMONTON BLACK (74)
SOUTH EAST ORANGE 8.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 1.0 2.0 29.0 SOUTH EAST ORANGE 3 SOUTH EAST ORANGE (130)
SOUTH WEST BLUE 7.0 7.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 19.0 SOUTH WEST BLUE 6 SOUTH WEST BLUE 449 
NORTH NAVY 2.0 1.0 7.0 3.0 2.0 7.0 22.0 NORTH NAVY 4 NORTH NAVY 242 
CENTRAL BLACK 6.0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 42.0 CENTRAL BLACK 2 CENTRAL BLACK 215 
CENTRAL SILVER 2.0 2.0 7.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 1.0 20.0 CENTRAL SILVER 4 CENTRAL SILVER 213 
CALGARY RED 7.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 42.0 CALGARY RED 5 CALGARY RED 358 
CALGARY BLACK 1.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 22.0 CALGARY BLACK 4 CALGARY BLACK 297 
NO ENTRY NO ENTRY NO ENTRY



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
G I R L S      S I N G L E S

Block
Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average

ED G Teagan Makar 344 294 326 235 0 348 222 186 290 2,245 280.6
ED G Kamryn Collins 233 211 281 290 166 205 269 295 0 1,950 243.8
CA R Brooklynn French 198 0 263 246 281 237 207 180 302 1,914 239.3
ED G Jenna Lamoureux 209 212 213 290 0 276 244 214 192 1,850 231.3
CE B Keaton Chrest 205 256 188 0 208 240 183 231 287 1,798 224.8
ED B Melina Duro 0 140 247 244 210 170 295 229 260 1,795 224.4
CA B Andrea Price 224 198 209 210 210 279 219 174 0 1,723 215.4
ED B Alexandra Hahn 0 205 184 221 171 203 188 248 290 1,710 213.8
ED G Mackenzie Fix 209 208 169 199 254 177 215 250 0 1,681 210.1
ED G Eva White 177 220 254 217 0 192 158 253 207 1,678 209.8
CE B Kennedy Chrest 200 221 230 0 205 231 223 177 183 1,670 208.8
CA R Chloe Martin 166 201 236 151 189 191 0 295 229 1,658 207.3
ED G Madison Jenkins 175 187 188 162 0 241 258 173 272 1,656 207.0
CE B Emma-Jean Ostrikoff 197 268 259 0 171 187 206 171 188 1,647 205.9
CA R Randi Zeitner 226 0 216 191 205 189 199 166 246 1,638 204.8
NO N Katilee Hafner 259 213 0 239 157 160 224 211 166 1,629 203.6
CE B Kaitlin Hassel 201 165 0 203 233 237 170 267 151 1,627 203.4
ED B Reanna Sharun 0 143 264 227 152 217 167 232 220 1,622 202.8
CE S Brooklyn Budd 203 243 210 125 174 0 217 274 172 1,618 202.3
SE O Kennedy Kreutz 191 134 201 220 199 184 0 302 184 1,615 201.9
CE S Ocean Bossert 183 203 211 155 0 219 191 191 249 1,602 200.3
ED G Sarah Schnepf 165 186 232 166 0 160 239 221 217 1,586 198.3
SE O Mackenzie Jones 188 170 142 152 249 239 0 220 210 1,570 196.3
CA R Kaytlyn Fryer 181 140 227 226 212 168 0 217 192 1,563 195.4
CA B Serena Pasko 196 196 182 245 183 181 188 187 0 1,558 194.8
CE B Jessica Achtemichuk 199 278 158 0 196 180 165 175 202 1,553 194.1
CE B Cassidy Braun 210 173 0 263 151 209 158 216 149 1,529 191.1
CA R Gabby Ritchie 171 0 199 155 242 179 218 172 192 1,528 191.0
SE O Tyanne Hurst 169 223 172 0 174 229 226 176 145 1,514 189.3
CA B Alyssa Roy 172 155 154 291 148 215 195 0 178 1,508 188.5
CA R Mercedes MacDonald 212 0 168 158 223 175 175 208 171 1,490 186.3
ED B Maryah White 0 203 173 146 186 231 178 154 197 1,468 183.5
ED B Zoe Wilson 234 167 184 201 162 0 198 132 188 1,466 183.3
CE S Karys Zirk 206 160 191 231 154 0 154 219 147 1,462 182.8
SE O Piper Starzyk 195 210 217 131 172 151 0 224 157 1,457 182.1
CA R Taylor Desousa 162 0 112 197 193 241 170 161 205 1,441 180.1
CA B Rianna Puttik 142 211 205 210 146 178 166 0 183 1,441 180.1
SE O Jessica Smith 176 193 148 199 163 209 0 156 183 1,427 178.4
SE O Jessandra Letourneau 223 166 127 195 156 188 0 159 209 1,423 177.9
CA B Teeghan Line 174 200 175 178 203 142 208 143 0 1,423 177.9
CE B Sheree Gladue 176 210 156 0 191 156 136 165 232 1,422 177.8
NO N Anna Mae Rustad 190 187 0 173 191 227 184 144 124 1,420 177.5



CE S Taryn Beattie 142 161 182 184 250 0 178 169 153 1,419 177.4
SW B Peyton Westoby 134 0 205 216 170 158 181 177 173 1,414 176.8
CE S Grace Ginther 167 183 228 157 0 178 123 210 164 1,410 176.3
CE S Sydney Shirreff 186 125 253 132 0 159 168 184 195 1,402 175.3
ED B Tana Poulin 0 184 162 231 180 133 167 178 160 1,395 174.4
CE S Alyssa Durette 156 192 134 203 168 0 158 189 186 1,386 173.3
SE O Kaycee Jones 177 128 147 0 123 229 214 197 150 1,365 170.6
NO N Amanda Nicholson 167 141 0 161 167 183 171 184 165 1,339 167.4
SW B Alexandra Symons 149 200 200 212 114 174 156 0 126 1,331 166.4
CA B Kendall Smith 183 152 160 186 164 184 133 0 163 1,325 165.6
SW B Colyssa Stuber 174 110 180 143 179 126 211 0 193 1,316 164.5
SW B Katie Patterson 143 0 177 188 161 161 153 213 114 1,310 163.8
SW B Kylie Finley 139 148 169 149 159 150 187 0 207 1,308 163.5
SW B Cheyenne Davies 137 130 163 170 182 167 219 0 140 1,308 163.5
CA B Kaiya Wolfson 123 170 179 164 173 172 168 152 0 1,301 162.6
NO N Caitlyn Darling 0 148 127 153 153 205 220 120 148 1,274 159.3
SW B Bronwyn Cuerdon 174 157 171 131 166 168 171 0 126 1,264 158.0
ED B Kylie Poulin 161 105 130 160 166 0 204 146 183 1,255 156.9
NO N Payten Pigeau 121 186 0 160 148 191 125 180 135 1,246 155.8
CA B Kailey Fitzpatrick 145 143 154 158 173 167 145 159 0 1,244 155.5
NO N Remie Spencer 189 195 0 129 122 156 147 122 154 1,214 151.8
NO N Alexa Christensen 0 153 145 152 152 172 172 135 119 1,200 150.0
CE S Jaimie Hvamb 123 185 155 158 123 0 139 150 131 1,164 145.5
SW B Rybbon Hall 129 0 161 153 151 107 107 93 135 1,036 129.5



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
B O Y S      S I N G L E S

Block
Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average

ED G Trevor Tomm 299 292 304 0 231 232 232 257 274 2,121 265.1
ED G Tyler Tytgat 275 269 223 0 232 296 258 251 294 2,098 262.3
ED G Dylan Hagen 301 184 211 273 378 236 216 257 0 2,056 257.0
ED G Devan St. Martin 181 202 395 209 227 269 216 256 0 1,955 244.4
ED G Michael Marciano 185 310 195 0 224 235 184 259 269 1,861 232.6
SE O Tyler Sisko 219 203 221 203 255 251 246 253 0 1,851 231.4
ED G Rylan Willier 222 276 188 0 309 228 203 206 196 1,828 228.5
ED B Carson McElroy 205 311 0 264 232 168 197 228 222 1,827 228.4
CA R Joshua Wudkevich 267 194 257 225 220 179 0 235 226 1,803 225.4
CA R Marcello Juricic 0 168 232 170 230 268 223 242 244 1,777 222.1
SE O David Sisko 257 204 278 204 216 183 202 225 0 1,769 221.1
CA R Brandon Richardson 0 305 156 225 222 225 163 249 201 1,746 218.3
ED B Tyson Brook 198 211 0 227 175 234 207 220 260 1,732 216.5
CA R Scott Starkoski 0 209 198 171 183 238 212 233 229 1,673 209.1
ED G Brandon Hagen 250 225 166 0 228 199 194 201 204 1,667 208.4
SE O Cole Kalanza 229 189 231 192 189 223 206 189 0 1,648 206.0
ED B Spencer Boyce 176 222 175 229 165 0 246 209 197 1,619 202.4
CE S Jenson Wudkevich 155 235 162 154 306 203 200 0 201 1,616 202.0
ED B Tai Wagner 189 168 0 199 216 209 194 218 211 1,604 200.5
ED B Adam Hagen 226 158 0 214 250 245 162 154 194 1,603 200.4
CE B Zachary Walters 187 216 168 221 243 186 0 186 188 1,595 199.4
CE B Matthew Dela Cruz 138 219 0 211 243 174 213 239 147 1,584 198.0
ED B Dion Babich 245 174 213 196 146 0 193 215 195 1,577 197.1
CA R Jesse Schultz 0 191 233 165 196 191 203 169 212 1,560 195.0
CA R Curtis Hodgins 0 175 205 225 172 213 148 155 253 1,546 193.3
CA R Jake Anderson 203 183 171 186 172 224 0 156 247 1,542 192.8
CE B Dakota Clubine 210 208 200 254 151 187 0 192 137 1,539 192.4
ED G Tyler Doppler 181 223 141 233 164 214 170 210 0 1,536 192.0
CA R Daniel Paddison 169 168 194 259 208 178 0 181 179 1,536 192.0
ED B Jacob Radke 246 211 0 147 227 249 164 140 146 1,530 191.3
CE B Connor Degner 222 146 158 266 131 186 0 138 276 1,523 190.4
CA B Devon Colborne 181 208 196 148 170 0 216 243 160 1,522 190.3
CE B PJ Clubine 220 153 0 241 144 155 203 252 154 1,522 190.3
ED B Chance Morrow 199 171 209 240 193 0 141 216 144 1,513 189.1
CE B Jonathan Ibach 163 210 158 197 205 197 0 201 172 1,503 187.9
CE S Kaden Satre 225 160 159 209 0 235 183 173 151 1,495 186.9
SW B Jeremiah Said 208 0 195 226 134 193 196 165 177 1,494 186.8
CA B Aidan Boyd 243 140 238 158 214 0 204 130 153 1,480 185.0
SW B Drew LePage 168 135 238 158 0 177 192 229 174 1,471 183.9
CE S Adam Poxon 191 222 153 218 176 182 156 0 158 1,456 182.0
CE S Alexavier Lim 198 128 198 121 217 180 187 0 212 1,441 180.1
SE O Keaton Zeidell 154 211 169 210 186 144 195 171 0 1,440 180.0



CE S Dylan Pizzey 169 206 146 185 120 168 202 0 244 1,440 180.0
SW B Dominic Odenbach 132 157 142 209 0 163 199 237 199 1,438 179.8
CE B Jarron Wudkevich 203 145 0 229 163 195 223 140 135 1,433 179.1
CE B Ethan Halford 192 164 207 176 189 159 0 181 163 1,431 178.9
NO N Alex Harrison 0 157 167 202 177 176 185 179 183 1,426 178.3
NO N Collin Pardell 0 190 166 196 223 155 173 148 164 1,415 176.9
NO N Taylor Pigeau 152 0 246 151 154 151 207 193 159 1,413 176.6
CE S Kexton Streit 186 195 152 177 0 196 136 193 173 1,408 176.0
CA B Kevin Carbrey 193 183 257 158 154 0 180 121 153 1,399 174.9
NO N Austin Perepelitza 177 0 134 132 174 239 157 199 184 1,396 174.5
SE O Tyler Myers 219 218 168 0 139 201 154 160 131 1,390 173.8
SE O Jared Morrison 177 246 149 0 149 158 185 164 159 1,387 173.4
SE O Cameron Labelle 240 195 139 148 198 135 158 163 0 1,376 172.0
CA B Reilly Singleton 198 166 145 168 151 0 138 128 254 1,348 168.5
SW B Andrew Martin 197 153 160 178 0 161 183 127 184 1,343 167.9
CE S Dakota Ekelund 173 177 113 148 184 191 159 0 198 1,343 167.9
SE O Joey Patterson 146 176 116 0 209 166 150 179 176 1,318 164.8
CA B Aiden Thebeau 159 159 164 129 190 0 179 175 136 1,291 161.4
SW B Cody Dell 184 165 157 108 0 193 148 177 158 1,290 161.3
NO N Braden Warner 143 0 140 147 160 143 166 196 155 1,250 156.3
SW B Kyle Johnson 117 190 181 93 0 194 182 136 136 1,229 153.6
NO N Kameron Churko 106 0 157 104 161 160 197 178 151 1,214 151.8
CA B Nicholas Desousa 194 227 140 128 138 136 134 0 116 1,213 151.6
CA B Colin Lowen 119 128 128 241 116 185 127 0 142 1,186 148.3
NO N Jordan Zimmerman 149 0 207 198 141 130 125 107 115 1,172 146.5
NO N Brody Perepelitza 0 175 146 177 109 144 99 99 202 1,151 143.9
SW B Kyle Fuller 133 0 126 142 131 105 139 144 91 1,011 126.4



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.

Pins 
Over 

Average

EDMONTON GREEN
Teagan Makar Scores 344 294 326 235 348 222 186 290 2,245 280.6 248 261 

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 8
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jenna Lamoureux Scores 209 212 213 290 276 244 214 192 1,850 231.3 232 (6)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 8
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Madison Jenkins Scores 175 187 188 162 241 258 173 272 1,656 207.0 204 24 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Sarah Schnepf Scores 165 186 232 166 160 239 221 217 1,586 198.3 191 58 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Eva White Scores 177 220 254 217 192 158 253 207 1,678 209.8 196 110 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 1,070 1,099 1,213 1,070 1,217 1,121 1,047 1,178 9,015 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 24 28.2 1071
Total Points Won 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 55

Pins Over Average (1) 28 142 (1) 146 50 (24) 107 447 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7.0

Opponent CE S CA B ED B CA R Bye SE O NO N CE B SW B
Opponent Score 830 907 1,030 947 971 851 919 792 7,247

Opponent Pins Over Average (84) (33) 92 (31) 71 (96) (10) (91)



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.

Pins 
Over 

Average

EDMONTON BLACK 
Tana Poulin Scores 184 162 231 180 133 167 178 160 1,395 174.4 178 (29)

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Alexandra Hahn Scores 205 184 221 171 203 188 248 290 1,710 213.8 177 294 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Maryah White Scores 203 173 146 186 231 178 154 197 1,468 183.5 204 (164)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Reanna Sharun Scores 143 264 227 152 217 167 232 220 1,622 202.8 185 142 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Melina Duro Scores 140 247 244 210 170 295 229 260 1,795 224.4 194 243 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 875 1,030 1,069 899 954 995 1,041 1,127 7,990 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 15 25.0 938
Total Points Won 6.0 2.0 7.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 38

Pins Over Average (63) 92 131 (39) 16 57 103 189 486 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Opponent Bye SW B ED G SE O CE B CA R CA B NO N CE S
Opponent Score 745 1,213 897 971 1,021 928 841 789 7,405

Opponent Pins Over Average (57) 142 (74) (44) 43 (12) 61 (125) (66)



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.

Pins 
Over 

Average

SOUTH EAST ORANGE
Kennedy Kreutz Scores 191 134 201 220 199 184 302 184 1,615 201.9 204 (17)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Mackenzie Jones Scores 188 170 142 152 249 239 220 210 1,570 196.3 204 (62)
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jessandra Letourneau Scores 223 166 127 195 156 188 159 209 1,423 177.9 183 (41)
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jessica Smith Scores 176 193 148 199 163 209 156 183 1,427 178.4 200 (173)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Piper Starzyk Scores 195 210 217 131 172 151 224 157 1,457 182.1 180 17 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 973 873 835 897 939 971 1,061 943 7,492 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 6 23.4 971
Total Points Won 6.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 6.0 2.0 22

Pins Over Average 2 (98) (136) (74) (32) 90 (28) (276)
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0

Opponent NO N CE S SW B ED B CA B ED G Bye CA R CE B
Opponent Score 926 941 883 1,069 942 1,217 887 1,092 7,957

Opponent Pins Over Average 146 27 81 131 2 146 (91) 77 519 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.

Pins 
Over 

Average

SOUTH WEST BLUE
Bronwyn Cuerdon Scores 174 157 171 131 166 168 171 126 1,264 158.0 168 (80)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Alexandra Symons Scores 149 200 200 212 114 174 156 126 1,331 166.4 161 43 
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Colyssa Stuber Scores 174 110 180 143 179 126 211 193 1,316 164.5 162 20 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kylie Finley Scores 139 148 169 149 159 150 187 207 1,308 163.5 165 (12)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Cheyenne Davies Scores 137 130 163 170 182 167 219 140 1,308 163.5 146 140 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 773 745 883 805 800 785 944 792 6,527 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 9 20.4 802
Total Points Won 1.0 2.0 6.0 2.0 5.0 7.0 23

Pins Over Average (29) (57) 81 3 (2) (17) 142 (10) 111 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0

Opponent CA R ED B SE O CA B NO N CE B CE S Bye ED G
Opponent Score 969 875 835 955 785 994 846 1,178 7,437

Opponent Pins Over Average (9) (63) (136) 15 5 (21) (68) 107 (170)



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.

Pins 
Over 

Average

NORTH NAVY
Katilee Hafner Scores 259 213 239 157 160 224 211 166 1,629 203.6 180 189 

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Amanda Nicholson Scores 167 141 161 167 183 171 184 165 1,339 167.4 145 179 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Remie Spencer Scores 189 195 129 122 156 147 122 154 1,214 151.8 150 14 
Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Anna Mae Rustad Scores 190 187 173 191 227 184 144 124 1,420 177.5 154 188 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Payten Pigeau Scores 121 186 160 148 191 125 180 135 1,246 155.8 151 38 
Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 926 922 862 785 917 851 841 744 6,848 
Team Points Won 21.4 780
Total Points Won 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 12

Pins Over Average 146 142 82 5 137 71 61 (36) 608 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Opponent SE O CE B Bye CE S SW B CA B ED G ED B CA R
Opponent Score 973 1,233 901 800 941 1,121 1,041 1,116 8,126

Opponent Pins Over Average 2 218 (13) (2) 1 50 103 138 497 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.

Pins 
Over 

Average

CENTRAL BLACK
Kennedy Chrest Scores 200 221 230 205 231 223 177 183 1,670 208.8 199 78 

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Sheree Gladue Scores 176 210 156 191 156 136 165 232 1,422 177.8 185 (58)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jessica Achtemichuk Scores 199 278 158 196 180 165 175 202 1,553 194.1 226 (255)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Emma-Jean Ostrikoff Scores 197 268 259 171 187 206 171 188 1,647 205.9 214 (65)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Keaton Chrest Scores 205 256 188 208 240 183 231 287 1,798 224.8 191 270 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 977 1,233 991 971 994 913 919 1,092 8,090 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18 25.3 1015
Total Points Won 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 2.0 6.0 45

Pins Over Average (38) 218 (24) (44) (21) (102) (96) 77 (30)
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0

Opponent CA B NO N CE S Bye ED B SW B CA R ED G SE O
Opponent Score 862 922 872 899 785 969 1,047 943 7,299

Opponent Pins Over Average (78) 142 (42) (39) (17) (9) (24) (28) (95)



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.

Pins 
Over 

Average

CENTRAL SILVER
Alyssa Durette Scores 156 192 134 203 168 158 189 186 1,386 173.3 190 (134)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Karys Zirk Scores 206 160 191 231 154 154 219 147 1,462 182.8 201 (146)
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Brooklyn Budd Scores 203 243 210 125 174 217 274 172 1,618 202.3 188 114 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Taryn Beattie Scores 142 161 182 184 250 178 169 153 1,419 177.4 177
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jaimie Hvamb Scores 123 185 155 158 123 139 150 131 1,164 145.5 158 (100)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 830 941 872 901 869 846 1,001 789 7,049 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 9 22.0 914
Total Points Won 1.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 1.0 1.0 7.0 1.0 24

Pins Over Average (84) 27 (42) (13) (45) (68) 87 (125) (263)
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 2.0

Opponent ED G SE O CE B NO N CA R Bye SW B CA B ED B
Opponent Score 1,070 873 991 862 1,144 944 815 1,127 7,826

Opponent Pins Over Average (1) (98) (24) 82 166 142 (125) 189 331 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.

Pins 
Over 

Average

CALGARY RED
Randi Zeitner Scores 226 216 191 205 189 199 166 246 1,638 204.8 207 (18)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Brooklynn French Scores 198 263 246 281 237 207 180 302 1,914 239.3 236 26 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Taylor Desousa Scores 162 112 197 193 241 170 161 205 1,441 180.1 176 33 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Gabby Ritchie Scores 171 199 155 242 179 218 172 192 1,528 191.0 172 152 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Mercedes MacDonald Scores 212 168 158 223 175 175 208 171 1,490 186.3 187 (6)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 969 958 947 1,144 1,021 969 887 1,116 8,011 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18 25.0 978
Total Points Won 7.0 5.0 3.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 8.0 44

Pins Over Average (9) (20) (31) 166 43 (9) (91) 138 187 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0

Opponent SW B Bye CA B ED G CE S ED B CE B SE O NO N
Opponent Score 773 899 1,070 869 954 913 1,061 744 7,283

Opponent Pins Over Average (29) (41) (1) (45) 16 (102) 90 (36) (148)



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
GIRLS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.

Pins 
Over 

Average

CALGARY BLACK
Serena Pasko Scores 196 196 182 245 183 181 188 187 1,558 194.8 197 (18)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Andrea Price Scores 224 198 209 210 210 279 219 174 1,723 215.4 196 155 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kaiya Wolfson Scores 123 170 179 164 173 172 168 152 1,301 162.6 166 (27)
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Teeghan Line Scores 174 200 175 178 203 142 208 143 1,423 177.9 189 (89)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kailey Fitzpatrick Scores 145 143 154 158 173 167 145 159 1,244 155.5 192 (292)
Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 862 907 899 955 942 941 928 815 7,249 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 9 22.7 940
Total Points Won 1.0 1.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 2.0 1.0 25

Pins Over Average (78) (33) (41) 15 2 1 (12) (125) (271)
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 2.0

Opponent CE B ED G CA R SW B SE O NO N ED B CE S Bye
Opponent Score 977 1,099 958 805 939 917 995 1,001 7,691

Opponent Pins Over Average (38) 28 (20) 3 (32) 137 57 87 222 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

EDMONTON GREEN
Tyler Tytgat Scores 275 269 223 232 296 258 251 294 2,098 262.3 273 (86)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 8
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Michael Marciano Scores 185 310 195 224 235 184 259 269 1,861 232.6 262 (235)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Trevor Tomm Scores 299 292 304 231 232 232 257 274 2,121 265.1 256 73 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 8
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Rylan Willier Scores 222 276 188 309 228 203 206 196 1,828 228.5 258 (236)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Brandon Hagen Scores 250 225 166 228 199 194 201 204 1,667 208.4 240 (253)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 1,231 1,372 1,076 1,224 1,190 1,071 1,174 1,237 9,575 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 24 29.9 1289
Total Points Won 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 5.0 7.0 8.0 58

Pins Over Average (58) 83 (213) (65) (99) (218) (115) (52) (737)
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 2.0

Opponent CA B ED B CE S Bye CE B SW B CA R SE O NO N
Opponent Score 974 1,059 772 919 888 949 1,001 764 7,326

Opponent Pins Over Average 53 (12) (105) (42) 105 (91) 15 (62) (139)



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

EDMONTON BLACK 
Tai Wagner Scores 189 168 199 216 209 194 218 211 1,604 200.5 215 (116)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Carson McElroy Scores 205 311 264 232 168 197 228 222 1,827 228.4 209 155 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Adam Hagen Scores 226 158 214 250 245 162 154 194 1,603 200.4 210 (77)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Tyson Brook Scores 198 211 227 175 234 207 220 260 1,732 216.5 214 20 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jacob Radke Scores 246 211 147 227 249 164 140 146 1,530 191.3 223 (254)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 1,064 1,059 1,051 1,100 1,105 924 960 1,033 8,296 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 12 25.9 1071
Total Points Won 8.0 1.0 2.0 8.0 7.0 1.0 6.0 33

Pins Over Average (7) (12) (20) 29 34 (147) (111) (38) (272)
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 2.0

Opponent SW B ED G Bye CE B NO N CE S SE O CA R CA B
Opponent Score 798 1,372 1,114 790 924 1,007 1,048 856 7,909

Opponent Pins Over Average 15 83 153 (36) 47 21 8 (65) 226 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

SOUTHEAST ORANGE
David Sisko Scores 257 204 278 204 216 183 202 225 1,769 221.1 233 (95)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Tyler Sisko Scores 219 203 221 203 255 251 246 253 1,851 231.4 197 275 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Cameron Labelle Scores 240 195 139 148 198 135 158 163 1,376 172.0 190 (144)
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Cole Kalanza Scores 229 189 231 192 189 223 206 189 1,648 206.0 180 208 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Keaton Zeidell Scores 154 211 169 210 186 144 195 171 1,440 180.0 186 (48)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 1,099 1,002 1,038 957 1,044 936 1,007 1,001 8,084 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 21 25.3 986
Total Points Won 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 1.0 46

Pins Over Average 113 16 52 (29) 58 (50) 21 15 196 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Opponent CE S SW B NO N CA B CA R CE B ED B ED G Bye
Opponent Score 886 800 884 761 1,003 915 924 1,174 7,347

Opponent Pins Over Average 9 17 58 (160) (37) (46) (147) (115) (421)



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

SOUTHWEST BLUE
Andrew Martin Scores 197 153 160 178 161 183 127 184 1,343 167.9 166 15 

Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Drew LePage Scores 168 135 238 158 177 192 229 174 1,471 183.9 174 79 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Dominic Odenbach Scores 132 157 142 209 163 199 237 199 1,438 179.8 153 214 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Cody Dell Scores 184 165 157 108 193 148 177 158 1,290 161.3 153 66 
Points 0.5 0.5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kyle Johnson Scores 117 190 181 93 194 182 136 136 1,229 153.6 137 133 
Points
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 798 800 878 746 888 904 906 851 6,771 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 6 21.2 783
Total Points Won 1.0 6.0 2.0 5.0 0.5 14.5

Pins Over Average 15 17 95 (37) 105 121 123 68 507 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7.0

Opponent ED B SE O CA R NO N Bye ED G CA B CE B CE S
Opponent Score 1,064 1,002 1,024 732 1,190 917 898 1,013 7,840

Opponent Pins Over Average (7) 16 (16) (94) (99) (4) (63) 136 (131)



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

NORTH NAVY
Jordan Zimmerman Scores 149 207 198 141 130 125 107 115 1,172 146.5 174 (220)

Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Austin Perepelitza Scores 177 134 132 174 239 157 199 184 1,396 174.5 166 68 
Points
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Braden Warner Scores 143 140 147 160 143 166 196 155 1,250 156.3 169 (102)
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Taylor Pigeau Scores 152 246 151 154 151 207 193 159 1,413 176.6 169 61 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kameron Churko Scores 106 157 104 161 160 197 178 151 1,214 151.8 148 30 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 727 884 732 790 823 852 873 764 6,445 
Team Points Won 3.0 3 20.1 826
Total Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 12

Pins Over Average (99) 58 (94) (36) (3) 26 47 (62) (163)
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 2.0

Opponent CE B Bye SE O SW B ED B CA R CE S CA B ED G
Opponent Score 974 1,038 746 1,100 1,135 904 797 1,237 7,931

Opponent Pins Over Average 13 52 (37) 29 95 27 (124) (52) 3 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

CENTRAL BLACK
Dakota Clubine Scores 210 208 200 254 151 187 192 137 1,539 192.4 187 43 

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jonathan Ibach Scores 163 210 158 197 205 197 201 172 1,503 187.9 191 (25)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Zachary Walters Scores 187 216 168 221 243 186 186 188 1,595 199.4 207 (61)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Ethan Halford Scores 192 164 207 176 189 159 181 163 1,431 178.9 208 (233)
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Connor Degner Scores 222 146 158 266 131 186 138 276 1,523 190.4 168 179 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 974 944 891 1,114 919 915 898 936 7,591 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 6 23.7 961
Total Points Won 8.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 1.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 26

Pins Over Average 13 (17) (70) 153 (42) (46) (63) (25) (97)
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0

Opponent NO N CE S CA B ED B ED G SE O Bye SW B CA R
Opponent Score 727 968 1,000 1,051 1,224 936 906 1,139 7,951

Opponent Pins Over Average (99) 91 79 (20) (65) (50) 123 99 158 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

CENTRAL SILVER
Dylan Pizzey Scores 169 206 146 185 120 168 202 244 1,440 180.0 189 (72)

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jenson Wudkevich Scores 155 235 162 154 306 203 200 201 1,616 202.0 178 192 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Dakota Ekelund Scores 173 177 113 148 184 191 159 198 1,343 167.9 153 119 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Alexavier Lim Scores 198 128 198 121 217 180 187 212 1,441 180.1 171 73 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Adam Poxon Scores 191 222 153 218 176 182 156 158 1,456 182.0 186 (32)
Points 1.0 1.0 0.5 2.5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 886 968 772 826 1,003 924 904 1,013 7,296 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 12 22.8 877
Total Points Won 1.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 7.5 28.5

Pins Over Average 9 91 (105) (51) 126 47 27 136 280 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7.0

Opponent SE O CE B ED G CA R CA B ED B NO N Bye SW B
Opponent Score 1,099 944 1,076 956 879 1,105 852 851 7,762

Opponent Pins Over Average 113 (17) (213) (84) (42) 34 26 68 (115)



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

CALGARY RED
Scott Starkoski Scores 209 198 171 183 238 212 233 229 1,673 209.1 225 (127)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Marcello Juricic Scores 168 232 170 230 268 223 242 244 1,777 222.1 207 121 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 8
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jesse Schultz Scores 191 233 165 196 191 203 169 212 1,560 195.0 207 (96)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Brandon Richardson Scores 305 156 225 222 225 163 249 201 1,746 218.3 200 146 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Curtis Hodgins Scores 175 205 225 172 213 148 155 253 1,546 193.3 201 (62)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 1,048 1,024 956 1,003 1,135 949 1,048 1,139 8,302 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18 25.9 1040
Total Points Won 8.0 7.0 7.0 3.0 8.0 3.0 8.0 7.0 51

Pins Over Average 8 (16) (84) (37) 95 (91) 8 99 (18)
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Opponent Bye CA B SW B CE S SE O NO N ED G ED B CE B
Opponent Score 856 878 826 1,044 823 1,071 960 936 7,394

Opponent Pins Over Average (65) 95 (51) 58 (3) (218) (111) (25) (320)



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
BOYS TEAMS

S C R A T C H    S C O R E S

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

CALGARY BLACK
Aiden Thebeau Scores 159 159 164 129 190 179 175 136 1,291 161.4 182 (165)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kevin Carbrey Scores 193 183 257 158 154 180 121 153 1,399 174.9 181 (49)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Devon Colborne Scores 181 208 196 148 170 216 243 160 1,522 190.3 189 10 
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Reilly Singleton Scores 198 166 145 168 151 138 128 254 1,348 168.5 186 (140)
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Aidan Boyd Scores 243 140 238 158 214 204 130 153 1,480 185.0 183 16 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 974 856 1,000 761 879 917 797 856 7,040 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 6 22.0 921
Total Points Won 6.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 2.0 2.0 19

Pins Over Average 53 (65) 79 (160) (42) (4) (124) (65) (328)
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 2.0

Opponent ED G CA R CE B SE O CE S Bye SW B NO N ED B
Opponent Score 1,231 1,048 891 957 1,003 904 873 1,033 7,940

Opponent Pins Over Average (58) 8 (70) (29) 126 121 47 (38) 107 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

EDMONTON GREEN
Tyler Doppler Score 181 223 141 233 164 214 170 210 1,536 192.0 233 (328)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Dylan Hagen Score 301 184 211 273 378 236 216 257 2,056 257.0 249 64 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Devan St. Martin Score 181 202 395 209 227 269 216 256 1,955 244.4 226 147 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Mackenzie Fix Score 209 208 169 199 254 177 215 250 1,681 210.1 197 105 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kamryn Collins Score 233 211 281 290 166 205 269 295 1,950 243.8 183 486 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 1,105 1,028 1,197 1,204 1,189 1,101 1,086 1,268 9,178 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 24 28.7 1088
Total Points Won 5.0 7.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 55

Pins Over Average 17 (60) 109 116 101 13 (2) 180 474 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Opponent ED B CE B CA R NO N SE O CE S CA B SW B Bye
Opponent Score 1,015 855 1,085 880 794 987 755 792 7,163

Opponent Pins Over Average 77 (80) 117 102 (94) 99 (42) 65 244 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

EDMONTON BLACK 
Spencer Boyce Score 176 222 175 229 165 246 209 197 1,619 202.4 205 (21)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Dion Babich Score 245 174 213 196 146 193 215 195 1,577 197.1 216 (151)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Chance Morrow Score 199 171 209 240 193 141 216 144 1,513 189.1 190 (7)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Zoe Wilson Score 234 167 184 201 162 198 132 188 1,466 183.3 162 170 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kylie Poulin Score 161 105 130 160 166 204 146 183 1,255 156.9 165 (65)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 1,015 839 911 1,026 832 982 918 907 7,430 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 12 23.2 938
Total Points Won 3.0 6.0 8.0 2.0 1.0 7.0 3.0 7.0 37

Pins Over Average 77 (99) (27) 88 (106) 44 (20) (31) (74)
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0

Opponent ED G NO N SE O CA B CA R Bye SW B CE S CE B
Opponent Score 1,105 823 752 1,056 1,001 776 951 736 7,200

Opponent Pins Over Average 17 45 (136) 259 33 49 63 (199) 131 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

SOUTH EAST ORANGE
Tyler Myers Score 219 218 168 139 201 154 160 131 1,390 173.8 146 222 

Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Joey Patterson Score 146 176 116 209 166 150 179 176 1,318 164.8 184 (154)
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jared Morrison Score 177 246 149 149 158 185 164 159 1,387 173.4 185 (93)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kaycee Jones Score 177 128 147 123 229 214 197 150 1,365 170.6 177 (51)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Tyanne Hurst Score 169 223 172 174 229 226 176 145 1,514 189.3 196 (54)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 888 991 752 794 983 929 876 761 6,974 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 12 21.8 888
Total Points Won 8.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 1.0 2.0 29

Pins Over Average 103 (136) (94) 95 41 (12) (127) (130)
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0

Opponent SW B CA R ED B Bye ED G NO N CE S CE B CA B
Opponent Score 747 886 911 1,189 852 801 1,114 782 7,282

Opponent Pins Over Average 20 (82) (27) 101 74 (87) 179 (15) 163 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

SOUTH WEST BLUE
Kyle Fuller Score 133 126 142 131 105 139 144 91 1,011 126.4 107 155 

Points
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Katie Patterson Score 143 177 188 161 161 153 213 114 1,310 163.8 150 110 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Peyton Westoby Score 134 205 216 170 158 181 177 173 1,414 176.8 162 118 
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Rybbon Hall Score 129 161 153 151 107 107 93 135 1,036 129.5 114 124 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jeremiah Said Score 208 195 226 134 193 196 165 177 1,494 186.8 194 (58)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 747 864 925 747 724 776 792 690 6,265 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 6 19.6 727
Total Points Won 7.0 7.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 19

Pins Over Average 20 137 198 20 (3) 49 65 (37) 449 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0

Opponent SE O Bye CA B CE S CE B CA R ED B ED G NO N
Opponent Score 888 787 830 934 940 982 1,268 816 7,445

Opponent Pins Over Average (10) (58) (1) (28) 44 180 38 165 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

NORTH NAVY
Alex Harrison Score 157 167 202 177 176 185 179 183 1,426 178.3 176 18 

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Collin Pardell Score 190 166 196 223 155 173 148 164 1,415 176.9 169 63 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Caitlyn Darling Score 148 127 153 153 205 220 120 148 1,274 159.3 142 138 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Alexa Christensen Score 153 145 152 152 172 172 135 119 1,200 150.0 140 80 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Brody Perepelitza Score 175 146 177 109 144 99 99 202 1,151 143.9 151 (57)
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 823 751 880 814 852 849 681 816 6,466 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 6 20.2 778
Total Points Won 2.0 1.0 7.0 3.0 2.0 7.0 22

Pins Over Average 45 (27) 102 36 74 71 (97) 38 242 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0

Opponent Bye ED B CE S ED G CA B SE O CE B CA R Bye
Opponent Score 839 1,003 1,204 712 983 967 1,084 690 7,482

Opponent Pins Over Average (99) 115 116 (85) 95 32 116 (37) 253 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

CENTRAL BLACK
Cassidy Braun Score 210 173 263 151 209 158 216 149 1,529 191.1 172 153 

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

PJ Clubine Score 220 153 241 144 155 203 252 154 1,522 190.3 195 (38)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jarron Wudkevich Score 203 145 229 163 195 223 140 135 1,433 179.1 200 (167)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Matthew Dela Cruz Score 138 219 211 243 174 213 239 147 1,584 198.0 180 144 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kaitlin Hassel Score 201 165 203 233 237 170 267 151 1,627 203.4 188 123 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 972 855 1,147 934 970 967 1,114 736 7,695 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18 24.0 935
Total Points Won 6.0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 42

Pins Over Average 37 (80) 212 (1) 35 32 179 (199) 215 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 2.0

Opponent CE S ED G Bye CA R SW B CA B NO N SE O ED B
Opponent Score 947 1,028 1,047 747 898 849 876 907 7,299

Opponent Pins Over Average 59 (60) 79 20 101 71 (12) (31) 227 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

CENTRAL SILVER
Grace Ginther Score 167 183 228 157 178 123 210 164 1,410 176.3 193 (134)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Ocean Bossert Score 183 203 211 155 219 191 191 249 1,602 200.3 185 122 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kexton Streit Score 186 195 152 177 196 136 193 173 1,408 176.0 181 (40)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Sydney Shirreff Score 186 125 253 132 159 168 184 195 1,402 175.3 157 146 
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kaden Satre Score 225 160 159 209 235 183 173 151 1,495 186.9 172 119 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 947 866 1,003 830 987 801 951 932 7,317 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 6 22.9 888
Total Points Won 2.0 2.0 7.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 1.0 20

Pins Over Average 59 (22) 115 (58) 99 (87) 63 44 213 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0

Opponent CE B CA B NO N SW B Bye ED G SE O ED B CA R
Opponent Score 972 873 751 925 1,101 929 918 1,073 7,542

Opponent Pins Over Average 37 76 (27) 198 13 41 (20) 105 423 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

CALGARY RED
Daniel Paddison Score 169 168 194 259 208 178 181 179 1,536 192.0 207 (120)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Joshua Wudkevich Score 267 194 257 225 220 179 235 226 1,803 225.4 187 307 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Jake Anderson Score 203 183 171 186 172 224 156 247 1,542 192.8 232 (314)
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Chloe Martin Score 166 201 236 151 189 191 295 229 1,658 207.3 172 282 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kaytlyn Fryer Score 181 140 227 226 212 168 217 192 1,563 195.4 170 203 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 986 886 1,085 1,047 1,001 940 1,084 1,073 8,102 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 15 25.3 968
Total Points Won 7.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 42

Pins Over Average 18 (82) 117 79 33 (28) 116 105 358 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Opponent CA B SE O ED G CE B ED B SW B Bye NO N CE S
Opponent Score 810 991 1,197 1,147 832 724 681 932 7,314

Opponent Pins Over Average 13 103 109 212 (106) (3) (97) 44 275 



A5PBA 2018 YOUTH CHALLENGE - PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Chinook Bowladrome, Calgary

February 2nd & 3rd, 2018
MIXED TEAMS

S C R A T C H    E V E N T

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Average
League 

Avg.
Pins Over 
Average

CALGARY BLACK
Colin Lowen Score 119 128 128 241 116 185 127 142 1,186 148.3 156 (62)

Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Nicholas Desousa Score 194 227 140 128 138 136 134 116 1,213 151.6 149 21 
Points 1.0 1
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Rianna Puttik Score 142 211 205 210 146 178 166 183 1,441 180.1 151 233 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Kendall Smith Score 183 152 160 186 164 184 133 163 1,325 165.6 160 45 
Points 1.0 1.0 2
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Alyssa Roy Score 172 155 154 291 148 215 195 178 1,508 188.5 181 60 
Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 3
Frames 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80

Total Pinfall 810 873 787 1,056 712 898 755 782 6,673 
Team Points Won 3.0 3.0 3.0 9 20.9 797
Total Points Won 1.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 22

Pins Over Average 13 76 (10) 259 (85) 101 (42) (15) 297 
Pins Over Average Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0

Opponent CA R CE S SW B ED B NO N CE B ED G Bye SE O
Opponent Score 986 866 864 1,026 814 970 1,086 761 7,373

Opponent Pins Over Average 18 (22) 137 88 36 35 (2) (127) 163 


